

Form P10-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2253860 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iee)
Alan Scott Mobley 10/10/02 Todd J. Beckley	Name: Noble Roman's, Inc.
Todd J. Beckley	Internal Address:
, ,	26
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	ň =
Assignment	
	Street Address: One Virginia Avenue,
Security Agreement 🖫 Change of N	Suite 800
Other	
	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204
10/07/2002 Execution Date:	Additional manages (and address
	1988
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	24-168920
	ew application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{10/09/200}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	umbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Deborah Beck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:Leagre_Chandler	
& Millard LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1400 First Indiana Pl	•
	50-0460
135 N. Pennsylvaina St.	Leagre Chandler & Millard
City: Indianapolistate: IN Zip: 46	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by denosit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Deborah R. Beck	Usboral Secl October 9, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

 ϵ

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alan Scott Mobley, 9522 Roseapple Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256, and Todd J. Beckley, 7252 Bradford Woods, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in SELF SERVICE KIOSK for which Assignors made application for Letters Patent of the United States on ortober 10, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Noble Roman's, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having an address at One Virginia Avenue, Suite 800, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 7th day of October , 2002, and any and all other application thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Leagre Chandler & Millard LLP of 1400 First Indiana Plaza, 135 North Pennsylvania Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2415 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. ______, Filed ______, 20_____) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hand this _______ day of ______ Coto ber____, 2002, Alan Scott Mobley STATE OF INDIANA

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the abovenamed Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

		Yoda Bully
		Todd J. Beckley
STATE OF INDIANA)	
4) SS:	
COUNTY OF MARION)	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the abovenamed Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed

2

Printed: LINDA MINGT

My commission expires: 11-27-08

Resident of MONROS

REEL: 013381 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alan Scott Mobley, 9522 Roseapple Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256, and Todd J. Beckley, 7252 Bradford Woods, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in SELF SERVICE KIOSK for which Assignors made application for Letters Patent of the United States on october 10, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Noble Roman's, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having an address at One Virginia Avenue, Suite 800, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 7th day of October, 2002, and any and all other application thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Leagre Chandler & Millard LLP of 1400 First Indiana Plaza, 135 North Pennsylvania Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2415 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. ______, Filed ______, 20____) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hand this _7th day of _October_, 2002, Alan Scott Mobley STATE OF INDIANA

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the abovenamed Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Lodo Bull	leus	
Todd J. Beckley		

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS:

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the abovenamed Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: LINDS MINETT

My commission expires: 11-27-08

Resident of MOROE county.

146118.1

RECORDED: 10/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 013381 FRAME: 0091